CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 28, 2011

Agenda Item: 4.5

Subject: Approval of Grant Contract Renewal—Workforce Investment Board (WIB) for

Career Transitional Services (CTS) with the Alameda County Social Services

Agency (SSA), Chabot College

Background: Chabot College has received a grant contract renewal to continue delivery of Career Transitional Services (CTS) with the Alameda County Social Services Agency. The funding provides continued services to dislocated workers and brings together the strengths of each organization to address the large influx of dislocated workers that has resulted from a prolonged economic recession. As a member of the Alameda County Workforce Investment Board (ACWIB) Rapid Response Team, Chabot counselors and staff will work with employers and businesses that have issued notices of impending layoffs to provide workers with employment services and training: core, intensive and training services. Chabot and the Eden Area One-Stop will share student/client data to identify dislocated workers, track services used, and measure progress towards meeting a combination of education and employment outcomes.

The term of the contract renewal is for the period July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012 in the amount of \$450,000.

The Board of Trustees previously approved the initial grant agreement for the Alameda County Workforce Investment (ACWIB) Career Transitional Services (CTS) on October 20, 2009 for two years under item 4.1 for \$288,464.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed grant contract renewal for the Workforce Investment Board (WIB) for Career Transitional Services (CTS) with the Alameda County Social Services Agency (SSA), Chabot College, in the amount of \$450,000 for the period July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the contract renewal and any future augmentations or amendments on behalf of the District.

	Approved: Joel L.	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	